TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Declaration to correct pervious erroneous assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sydoog, LLC		101/17/2006 1	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sydoog, LLC	
Street Address:	1007 Orange street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2230045	GOODY'S LOW PRICE!! DEPARTMENT STORE STYLES DEPARTMENT STORE BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865.546.4305

Email: rfox@lng-patent.com

Correspondent Name: Robert O. Fox Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1871

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51482.M1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert O. Fox
Signature:	/robertofox/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0058

900040249

Date:	01/20/2006
-------	------------

Total Attachments: 2

source=51482.m1.topto.2006.01.20.declaration_Page_1#page1.tif source=51482.m1.topto.2006.01.20.declaration_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0059

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of

Registrant:

Sydoog, LLC

Registration No.:

2,230,045

Mark:

GOODY'S LOW PRICE!! DEPARTMENT STORE STYLES,

DEPARTMENT STORE BRANDS & Design

DECLARATION OF REGIS J. HEBBELER

Mail Stop Assignment Recording Services Director of the USPTO P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

I, Regis J. Hebbeler, hereby declare as follows:

- 1. The Assignment document signed by myself as Senior Vice President of Goody's Family Clothing, Inc., and dated July 29, 2005, and recorded on August 1, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3131/0907, erroneously included U.S. Registration No. 2,230,045.
- 2. By a prior assignment dated January 2, 2001, and recorded on January 8, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2217/0551, Goody's Family Clothing, Inc. assigned U.S. Registration No. 2,230,045 to Sydoog, Inc. Accordingly, the subsequent attempted assignment of U.S. Registration No. 2,230,045 by virtue of the assignment dated July 29, 2005, and recorded on August 1, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3131/0907 is erroneous. The remaining transfers of the assignment are believed to be correct.
- 3. U.S. Registration No. 2,230,045 was subsequently assigned by Sydoog, Inc. to Sydoog, LLC by virtue of the assignment recorded on August 1, 2005, at Reel/Frame 3131/0769. Both Sydoog, Inc. and Sydoog, LLC are wholly owned subsidiaries of

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0060

Registration No. 2, 230,045

Goody's Family Clothing, Inc. Accordingly, the record owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,230,045 should be Sydoog, LLC.

4. I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or by imprisonment, or both, under '1001 of title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity or the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom.

Goody's Family Clothing, Inc.

Date: JANUARY 17,2006

RECORDED: 01/20/2006

Regis J. Hebbeler, Senior Vice President

51482,00.topto.2006.01.17.Declarationtocorrect.doc